L 13 000036 894 (Requestor's Name) (Address) 700316642647 (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL 08/13/18--01003--022 **25.00 (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies _____ Certificates of Status __ 2018 AUG 13 AH 8: 3 Special Instructions to Filing Officer: EO 5-18

Office Use Only

PAUL S. BOONE, ATTORNEY AT LAW, P.A. Attorney and Counselor at Law

· · · ·

(904)448-4009-Telephone (904)207-7917-Facsimile paul@paulboonelaw.com 303 Centre St., Suite 203, Fernandina Beach, FL 32034
301 W. Bay St., Suite 1445, Jacksonville, FL 32202
www.paulboonelaw.com

Reply to: Fernandina Beach

August 9, 2018

Florida Secretary Of State Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: PB Holdings of Central Florida, LLC Second Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization

Dear Sir/Mdm.:

Enclosed you will find the Second Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization for the above-referenced LLC which have been electronically signed by the member/manager. Upon receipt, kindly file the Articles of Amendment and update the display screen for this LLC to reflect the updated address and member/manager information.

Enclosed you will find my check in the amount of \$25.00 as the filing fee for this matter.

Kindly acknowledge the filing once it is accomplished.

Your cooperation regarding the above is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Paul S. Boone

SECOND ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF **PB Holdings of Central Florida, LLC**

The Articles of Organization for this limited liability company were filed on March 11.

2013 and assigned Florida document number L13000036894.

This amendment is submitted to amend the following Articles, to wit:

<u>ARTICLE I</u>

LAHASSEE,

Ą

œ

The name of this LLC shall be: Southeastern PB Holdings, LLC.

<u>ARTICLE V</u>.

The principal place of business of said limited liability company shall be $3\overline{03}$ and $\overline{2}$ St... Suite 203, Fernandina Beach, FL 32034, with the privilege of having branch offices at any other place or places within or without the State of Florida.

<u>ARTICLE VI</u>

The name and street address of the mattal registered agent for service of process in the State of Florida is Paul S Boone, 303 Centre St., Suite 203, Fernandina Beach, FL 32034.

<u>ARTICLE VII</u>

The initial members of said limited liability company shall be:

Paula Boone Robbie T Boone 303 Centre St., Suite 203 Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

aument

The initial manager of said limited liability company shall be:

Robbie T Boone 303 Centre St., Suite 203 Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I. the undersigned, being a member of the Limited Liability Company and the sole subscriber to the Articles of Organization, do hereby make and file these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization, and declare and certify that the facts herein stated are true and accordingly. Thave hereunto set my hand and seal at Fernandina Beach, Nassau County, Florida, this 9th day of August A.D., 2018.

By: /s/ Paula Boone